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100 METRI

1176-Jr
119-Jr
12°0
12°1-Jr
12”1
12”1
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12”1
122
12°2-0r

122-Jr

200 METRI

23"9-Jr
247
247
25°0-Jr
2570
25"1-Jr
25"2
25"4-Jr
25"4-Jr
25"4

25"4-Jr

400 METRI

54”9-Jr
56”6
5774
57”9
58”4
5875-Jr
59”0
5970
59”3
59”3
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TOP TEN 1963 - DONNE

Le atlete nate nel 1944 e nel 1945 gareggiavano nella categoria Senior

Donata Govoni (19)
Daniela Spampani (18)
Renata Tacciaria (20)
Maria Vittoria Trio (16)
Nadia Mecocci (25)
Letizia Bertoni (26)
Gianna Carboncini (21)
Magaly Vettorazzo (21)
Nadia Saviotti (21)
Sandra Parmiggiani (18)
-(10]

Maria Bruni (19)
-[11]

Donata Govoni (19)
Renata Tacciaria (20)
Letizia Bertoni (26)
Maria Vittoria Trio (16)
Magaly Vettorazzo (21)
Daniela Spampani (18)
Gianna Carboncini (21)
Maria Bruni (19)
Paola Pigni (18)
Delma Savorelli (24)
-[10]

Sandra Parmiggiani (18)
-[11]

Donata Govoni (19)
Arida Guzzetti (22)
Delma Savorelli (24)
Simonetta Nardi (21)
Gilda Jannaccone (23)
Maria Bruni (19)
Grazia Attene (21)
Silvana Collodo (23)
Grazia Caimmi (24)
Giuseppina Torello (20)
-(10]

Gilda Jannaccone (23)
Silvana Acquarone (19)
Franca Vaglio (24)
Fernanda Ferrucci (20)
Giuseppina Torello (20)
Silvana Collodo (23)
Grazia Caimmi (24)
Sannita Luppi (18)
Fausta Battistata (18)
Armida Guzzetti (22)
-(10]

4-3-44
14-9-45
19-7-43

19-12-47
24-1-38

5-3-37
15-4-42
16-3-42

8-1-42

15-12-45

20-2-44

4-3-44
19-7-43
5-3-37
19-12-47
16-3-42
14-9-45
15-4-42
20-2-44
30-12-45
9-4-39

15-12-45

11-12-39
3-7-43

11-3-40
18-8-44
12-6-39
27-12-43
3-7-43
15-11-40
11-12-39
1-1-45
-45
19-6-41

Linz
Modena
Bolzano
Asti

Milano
Lugano
Rovigo
Verona
Trieste

Bari

Carpi
Trieste
Milano
Trieste
Belluno
Modena
Bari
Alessandria
Mantova
San Donato

Trieste

Modena
Trieste
Como
Trieste
Trieste
Verona

San Donato
Padova
Trieste
Torino

Milano
Bergamo
Asti

Asti

Bari
Bergamo
Bergamo
Verona
Verona
Montova

27 Lug
23 Mag
2 Giu

1 Mag
6 Mag
14 Lug
14 Set
20 Ott
5 Mag
21 Lug

20 Ott

13 Giu
20 Lug
22 Set
20 Lug
4 Ago
23 Mag
20 Ott
22 Set
7 Lug
13 Giu

20 Lug

22 Set
21 Lug
23 Giu
21 Lug
21 Lug
29 Set
13 Giu
22 Set
21 Lug
27 Ott

22 Set
15 Set
30 Giu
30 Giu
20 Ott
15 Set
15 Set
5 Mag
5 Mag
7 Lug



80 METRI OSTACOLI
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4x100 METRI
4676
46”8
48”3
48”5
4876
48"7
48"7
48”8
49"
49”3

SALTO IN ALTO
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1.50-Jr

SALTO IN LUNGO

6.11

Letizia Bertoni (26) 5-3-37  bl)
Magali Vettorazzo (21) 16-3-42 4)
Adriana Ballesio (24) 28-5-39 1)
Lia Masotti (19) 8-7-44 1)
Luciana Castellari (20) 12-8-43  bl)
Carla Bartolini (16) 15-8-47 2)
Marisa Capuzzo (18) -45 3)
Tina Avella (23) -40 4)
Luciana Sommavilla (22) 1-2-41  b3)
Federica Galli (23) 22-5-40  h3)
-(10]
Nazionale 1)
(Govoni, Trio, Bertoni, Mecocci)
Nazionale 1)
(Bertoni, Tacciaria, Govoni, Mecocci)
Fontana Bologna bl)
(Castellari, Fornasini, Govoni, Cesari)
Rappr. Italia 3)
(Spampani, Jannaccone, Govoni, Trio)
Nazionale 1)
(Stoppa, Carboncini, Vincenti, Pezzetta)
Pro Sesto Atl. 1)
(Carini, Guzzetti, Caimmi, Bertoni)
SC ltalia Milano 2)
(Stoppa, Reato, O.Bianchi, Pigni)
Pro Sesto Atl. b1)
(Carini, Guzzetti, Caimmi, Bertoni)
SC ltalia Milano b2)
(Stoppa, Reato, O.Bianchi, Pigni)
Fontana Bologna 1)
(Fornasini, Cesari, Govoni, Spampani)
-(10]
Osvalda Giardi (31) 19-12-32 2)
Marinella Bortoluzzi (24) 16-2-39 1)
Gilda Cacciavillani (22) 24-8-41 Pen)
Cristina Pasqualetti (18) 19-10-45 2)
Adriana Cremonti (20) 19-5-43 1)
Magali Vettorazzo (21) 16-3-42 1)
Alba Rosa Bartoli (19) 23-2-44 2)
Gaetana “Gheta” Stabile (25) 29-7-38 1)
Elvina Collavizza (22) 1-9-41 4)
Loretta Gamberini (17) -46 3)
-[10]
Luciana Giamperlati (21) 21-2-42 4)
Silvana Modena (24) 20-2-39 1)
Deanna Parrini (17) -46 1)
-(13]
Magali Vettorazzo (21) 16-3-42 Pen)
6.08 [1) Trieste, 21 Lug]
Maria Vittoria Trio (16) 18-12-47 1)
Federica Galli (23) 22-5-40 3)
Graziella Pezzetta (18) 24-1-45 4)
Letizia Bertoni (26) 5-3-37 1)
Piera Archenti (19) 17-2-44 3)
Luciana Giamperlati (21) 21-2-42 5)

Marisa Capuzzo (21) -42 1)

Anna Onofri (18) 24-2-45 1)

Tiziana Piacentini (17) 3-4-46 1)
-[10]

GETTO DEL PESO

Trieste
Milano
Bari
Verona
Trieste
Bari
Bari
Bari
Trieste
Trieste

Milano
Linz

Asti
Bucarest
Lugano
Trieste
Trieste
Trieste
Trieste

Trento

Linz

Roma
Bologna
Pisa
Alessandria
Verona
Verona
Messina
Asti

Verona

Bolzano
Verona
Perugia

Belluno

Bari
Trieste
Trieste
Milano
Verona
Trieste
Bolzano
Lugano
Pescara

20 Lug
22 Set
20 Ott
5 Mag
20 Lug
20 Ott
20 Ott
20 Ott
20 Lug
20 Lug

22 Set
27 Lug
30 Giu
11 Set
14 Set
21 Lug
21 Lug
20 Lug
20 Lug
29 Set

27 Lug
2 Giu
12 Ott

21 Apr
9 Giu
15 Set
5 Mag

26 Mag

30 Giu
5 Mag

2 Giu
29 Giu
6 Ott

4 Ago

20 Ott
21 Lug
21 Lug
1 Mag
5 Mag
21 Lug

1 Set

14 Set

27 Mag



12.94-Jr Maria Antonietta Biagioni (17) 7-1-46
12.79 Elivia Ricci (27) 14-12-36
12.75 Silvana Forcellini (20) 17-2-43
12.72 Brunella Del Giudice (20) 8-2-43
12.34-Jr Anna Maria Mazzacurati (19) 12-2-44
12.04 Luciana Faccioli (21) 23-4-42
11.89 Fernanda Salvatori (24) 14-3-39
11.76 Maria Luida Fancello (20) 5-2-43
11.73 Claudia Conti (25) -38
11.66 Irene Giusino (20) 2-1-43
-[10]

LANCIO DEL DISCO

48.59 Elivia Ricci (27) 14-12-36
42.66 Maria Luisa Fancello (20) 5-2-43
42.12 Irene Giusino (20) 2-1-43
41.97 Maria Cogoi (22) 24-4-41
41.02-Jr Elvira Di Cave (16) 27-7-47
40.58 Anna Maria Bondesan (31) 8-11-32
40.39 Federica Mati (26) 30-9-37
39.84-Jr Antonietta Rametta (19) 1-3-44
38.34-Jr Olga Venturelli (19) 19-9-44
36.68-Jr llde Bor?tti](lg) 8-8-44
-[10

TIRO DEL GIAVELLOTTO

41.70-Jr Fernanda Torti (18) 5-3-45
40.60-Jr Elide Riccobono (17) 16-3-46
39.15 Marcella Skabar (22) 2-9-41
38.85-Jr Anna Maria Mazzacurati (19) 12-2-44
38.72-Jr llde Borotti (19) 8-8-44
37.70 Elivia Ricci (27) 14-12-36
35.14-Jr Giovanna Picciau (18) 29-7-45
35.04-Jr Rosaria Sica (16) 14-8-47
34.89-Jr Maria Rosa Dori (17) 27-11-46
34.04-Jr Rosanna Gasperini (19) -44
-[10]
PENTATHLON
4338 Magali Vettorazzo (21) 16-3-42
(1179, 9,20, 1,50 — 6.11, 25”0)
4017-Jr Lia Masotti (19) 8-7-44
(1178, 10.57, 1.45 - 5.20, 27°0)
3949 Letizia Bertoni (26) 5-3-37
(11”3, 9.04, 1.30 — 5.35, 2574)
3774 Osvalda Giardi (31) 19-12-32
(13”1, 11.06, 1.59 — 4.68, 28”8)
3765-Jr Maria Vittoria Trio (16) 18-12-47
(13", 8.30, 1.40 — 5.39, 2577)
3749 Federica Galli (23) 22-5-40
(1274, 8.40, 1.40 — 5.33, 26”9)
3702 Luciana Sommavilla (22) 1-2-41
(1272, 8.63, 1.45 — 4.94, 2776)
3646 Armida Guzzetti (22) 19-7-41
(1372, 7.81,1.40 — 5.29, 26”2)
3645 Luciana Giamperlati (21) 21-2-42
(1274, 7.87,1.50 — 5.10, 28”5)
3589 Luciana Castellari (20) 12-8-43

(1178, 9.36, 1.40 — 4.72, 29"2)
-[10]

1
2)
1
1
1
2)
1
1
1
2)

Bari

Milano

Asti

Gorizia
Roma
Padova
Genova
Pisa

San Donato
Roma

Milano
Trieste
Roma
Siena
Lugano
Torino
Siena
Asti
Piacenza
Verona

Roma
Bari
Lugano
Trieste
Modena
Milano
Ivrea
Carpi
Bari
Udine

Belluno
Bologna
San Donato
Pisa

Torino
Torino
Torino

San Donato
Trieste

Bologna

20 Ott
14 Lug
30 Giu

9 Giu
31 Mar
29 Set

3 Nov
13 Giu
25 Apr
19 Mag

22 Set
21 Lug
19 Mag
5 Ott
14 Set
27 Ott
9 Giu

1 Mag
8 Set

5 Mag

25 Apr
20 Ott
14 Set
21 Lug
2 Giu
20 Ott
29 Set
13 Giu
20 Ott
26 Mag

4 Ago
13 Ott
29 Set
29 Set
7 Lug
7 Lug
22 Set
16 Giu
15 Set
4 Ago



